

thereof.

RECORDATION

09-15-2005

Docket No. 2600-05

103081843

(This form is in accordance with Patent Office form PTO-1595)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark: Please record the attached original documents or copy

PATE

	1.	Name of conveying par	,		
	Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached? □Yes □No		
	2.	Name and address of re			
		Name: <u>Andrey</u> Internal Address:	Andrew A. Bates 5600 Rinconada		
		Mailing Address:	3000 KIIICOHAGA		
		City: <u>Farmington</u>	State: New Mexico	Zip: <u>87401</u>	
	Addition	al name(s) and address(es) attac	hed? □Yes ⊠No		
•	2	N			
	3.	Nature of conveyance:			
		Ճ Assignment□ Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	□ Other	
		, 0	2 change of France		
	Executi	ion Date: <u>April 23, 2003</u>			
•			gether with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the a a Provisional Serial No. 60/575,01	
		A. Patent Application N	No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,382,321	
				0,302,321	
	Addition	al numbers attached? □Yes ☎N	No.	0,302,321	•
	Addition 5.				ould be mailed:
		Name and address of p	arty to whom correspo	ndence concerning document sho	ould be mailed:
		Name and address of p Name: Internal Address:	arty to whom correspo l Dennis F. Armijo, Esq Suite D	ndence concerning document sho DENNIS F. ARMIJO, P.C.	ould be mailed:
		Name and address of p Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	arty to whom correspo Dennis F. Armijo, Esq Suite D 6300 Montano Rd., N	ndence concerning document sho DENNIS F. ARMIJO, P.C.	ould be mailed:
		Name and address of p Name: Internal Address:	arty to whom correspo Dennis F. Armijo, Esq Suite D 6300 Montano Rd., N	ndence concerning document sho DENNIS F. ARMIJO, P.C.	ould be mailed:
		Name and address of p Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	arty to whom correspond Dennis F. Armijo, Esq Suite D 6300 Montano Rd., N State: NM Zip:	ndence concerning document sho DENNIS F. ARMIJO, P.C. W 87120	ould be mailed:
	5.	Name and address of p Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Albuquerque	arty to whom correspond Dennis F. Armijo, Esq Suite D 6300 Montano Rd., N State: NM Zip: ations and patents involutions and patents involutions and page if paying the page if paying the page if paying	ndence concerning document sho DENNIS F. ARMIJO, P.C. W 87120 ved: One (1) 8. Deposit account r	
	5.6.7.	Name and address of p Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Albuquerque Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) M Enclosed (Attach dup Authorized to be cha	arty to whom correspondents F. Armijo, Esq Suite D 6300 Montano Rd., N State: NM Zip: ations and patents involutions and patents involutions and page if paying rged to deposit account	ndence concerning document sho DENNIS F. ARMIJO, P.C. W 87120 ved: One (1) 8. Deposit account r ng by deposit account)	
09/14/20	5.6.	Name and address of p Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Albuquerque Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) M Enclosed (Attach dup Authorized to be cha	arty to whom correspondents F. Armijo, Esq Suite D 6300 Montano Rd., N State: NM Zip: ations and patents involutions and patents involutions and page if paying rged to deposit account	ndence concerning document sho DENNIS F. ARMIJO, P.C. W 87120 ved: One (1) 8. Deposit account r	
09/14/20 01 FC:80	5. 6. 7. 05 DBYRNE	Name and address of p Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Albuquerque Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) M Enclosed (Attach dup Authorized to be cha	arty to whom correspond Dennis F. Armijo, Esq Suite D 6300 Montano Rd., N State: NM Zip: ations and patents involutions and patents involutions and page if paying ged to deposit account DO NOT L	ndence concerning document sho DENNIS F. ARMIJO, P.C. W 87120 ved: One (1) 8. Deposit account r ng by deposit account)	
	5. 6. 7. 05 DBYRNE 21	Name and address of p Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Albuquerque Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed (Attach dup ☐ Authorized to be cha	arty to whom correspond Dennis F. Armijo, Esq Suite D 6300 Montano Rd., N State: NM Zip: ations and patents involutions and patents involutions are copy of this page if paying a deposit account DO NOT L	ndence concerning document sho DENNIS F. ARMIJO, P.C. W 87120 ved: One (1) 8. Deposit account r ng by deposit account)	
	5. 6. 7. 05 DBYRNE 21 9.	Name and address of p Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Albuquerque Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed (Attach dup Authorized to be cha 00000028 6382321 40.00 00 Statement and signatur	arty to whom correspond Dennis F. Armijo, Esq Suite D 6300 Montano Rd., N State: NM Zip: ations and patents involutions and patents involutions are copy of this page if paying a deposit account DO NOT Up.	ndence concerning document shows. DENNIS F. ARMIJO, P.C. W 87120 Ived: One (1) 8. Deposit account in the property of	number:
	5. 6. 7. 05 DBYRNE 21 9. To the	Name and address of p Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: Albuquerque Total number of application Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed (Attach dup Authorized to be cha 00000028 6382321 40.00 00 Statement and signatur	arty to whom correspond Dennis F. Armijo, Esq Suite D 6300 Montano Rd., N State: NM Zip: ations and patents involutions and patents involutions are copy of this page if paying a deposit account DO NOT Up.	ndence concerning document sho DENNIS F. ARMIJO, P.C. W 87120 ved: One (1) 8. Deposit account r ng by deposit account)	number:

Total number of pages including cover sheet: ____

REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made the 23 day of 9, 2003, by MICHAEL FRAIM, hereinafter called "Assignor" to ANDREW A. BATES, hereinafter called "Assignee."

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the Assignor does hereby assign all his right, title and interest in and to that certain United States Patent No.6,382,321, as issued to Andrew A. Bates, et al., on August 31, 2000, copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

Assignor herein agrees to participate at the request of Assignee in transfer or re-registration of said Patent as required to effect this Assignment. Consideration for this assignment is that certain Unit Purchase Agreement, dated a like date herewith.

This Assignment forever releases Assignee from any and all claims by Assignor related to the assigned Patent, its beneficial use and/or proceeds derived therefrom, irrespective of whether a transfer or re-registration is required and/or completed.

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO)

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Londay of MULL, y MICHAEL FRAIM.

2003, by MICHAEL FRAIM.

RECORDED: 09/09/2005

My Commission Expires: 11 24 2004

REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0262